

RB-23-19

TABULATION OF BIDS			BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		
Project Number: RB-23-19 Date: 11-Sep-2019			TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD		LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Project Limits: PAVEMENT REHAB & OVERLAY CR 173, CR 177, CR 183 & CR 1260			SULPHUR SPRINGS		TYLER		LONGVIEW		LONGVIEW		LONGVIEW		HENDERSON		
			1		2		3		4		5		6		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	308	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$40.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$117.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 154,000.00
134	308	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$107.00	\$ 32,956.00	\$73.00	\$ 22,484.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$75.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 23,100.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$560.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00
251	78,855	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$1.75	\$ 137,996.25	\$2.05	\$ 161,652.75	\$1.50	\$ 118,282.50	\$1.50	\$ 118,282.50	\$1.50	\$ 118,282.50	\$2.00	\$ 157,710.00
275-A	852	TON	CEMENT	\$160.00	\$ 136,320.00	\$163.00	\$ 138,876.00	\$140.00	\$ 119,280.00	\$200.00	\$ 170,400.00	\$155.00	\$ 132,060.00	\$150.00	\$ 127,800.00
275-B	78,855	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.25	\$ 98,568.75	\$1.64	\$ 129,322.20	\$1.50	\$ 118,282.50	\$1.50	\$ 118,282.50	\$1.75	\$ 137,996.25	\$2.00	\$ 157,710.00
310	12,100	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$0.01	\$ 121.00	\$3.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$3.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$0.10	\$ 1,210.00	\$0.01	\$ 121.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,100.00
340	8,400	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$101.00	\$ 848,400.00	\$101.00	\$ 848,400.00	\$105.00	\$ 882,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 966,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 924,000.00
464-A	4	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$57.00	\$ 228.00	\$118.00	\$ 472.00	\$90.00	\$ 360.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
464-B	4	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$115.00	\$ 460.00	\$130.00	\$ 520.00	\$120.00	\$ 480.00	\$170.00	\$ 680.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
464-C	50	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(60 IN)	\$400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 25,000.00
466-A	3	EA	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0) (DIA= 18 IN)	\$4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
466-B	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0) (DIA= 24 IN)	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
466-C	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0) (DIA= 60 IN)	\$16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$6,550.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
466-D	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0) (DIA= 18 IN) (MOD)	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
467-A	4	EA	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (3: 1) (C)	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00
467-B	1	EA	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (3: 1) (C)	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$760.00	\$ 760.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
467-C	2	EA	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (3: 1) (C)	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
496-A	54	LF	REMOV CMP (PIPE)(18 IN - 36 IN)	\$23.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$18.00	\$ 972.00	\$10.00	\$ 540.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$5.00	\$ 270.00
496-B	60	LF	REMOV CMP (PIPE)(66 IN)	\$58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$16.00	\$ 960.00	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$15.00	\$ 900.00
496-C	90	LF	REMOV RC (PIPE)(18 IN - 36 IN)	\$52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,350.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
560	25	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00
4026-A	92	LF	THERMOPLASTIC PIPE 18"(HDPE)	\$40.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$77.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$76.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,600.00
4026-B	32	LF	THERMOPLASTIC PIPE 30"(HDPE)	\$69.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$89.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,200.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	1,399,935.00	\$	1,529,311.95	\$	1,414,825.00	\$	1,542,543.00	\$	1,514,719.75	\$	1,684,790.00

RB-23-19

TABULATION OF BIDS			BID OF	BID OF	BID OF	BID OF	BID OF	BID OF							
Project Number: RB-23-19 Date: 11-Sep-2019			TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT	REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD	LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD	EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.	LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY							
Project Limits: PAVEMENT REHAB & OVERLAY			SULPHUR SPRINGS	TYLER	LONGVIEW	LONGVIEW	LONGVIEW	HENDERSON							
CR 173, CR 177, CR 183 & CR 1260			1	2	3	4	5	6							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 177 - NEW CONSTRUCTION

100	36	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY (CLEAR & GRUB)	\$550.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$580.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 18,000.00
106	5,549	SY	OBLITERATING ROADWAY	\$2.00	\$ 11,098.00	\$1.30	\$ 7,213.70	\$3.00	\$ 16,647.00	\$4.50	\$ 24,970.50	\$6.00	\$ 33,294.00	\$2.00	\$ 11,098.00
110	4,100	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$13.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$12.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$12.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 61,500.00
132	120	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A)	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,800.00
247	10,585	SY	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A, GR 1 OR 2)(6 IN)	\$13.00	\$ 137,605.00	\$13.20	\$ 139,722.00	\$20.00	\$ 211,700.00	\$14.00	\$ 148,190.00	\$15.00	\$ 158,775.00	\$14.99	\$ 158,669.15
260-A	160	TON	LIME (HYDRATED LIME)(SLURRY)	\$200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 27,200.00
260-B	10,585	SY	LIME TREATMENT (SUBGRADE)(6 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 21,170.00	\$3.70	\$ 39,164.50	\$3.50	\$ 37,047.50	\$3.00	\$ 31,755.00	\$2.50	\$ 26,462.50	\$3.50	\$ 37,047.50
310	1,700	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$4.25	\$ 7,225.00	\$0.01	\$ 17.00	\$2.00	\$ 3,400.00
340	1,175	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)(2 INCH)	\$110.00	\$ 129,250.00	\$101.00	\$ 118,675.00	\$105.00	\$ 123,375.00	\$115.00	\$ 135,125.00	\$110.00	\$ 129,250.00	\$115.00	\$ 135,125.00
464-A	60	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00
464-B	70	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$74.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00
467-A	2	EA	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
467-B	4	EA	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (3: 1) (C)	\$2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$850.00	\$ 3,400.00
496-A	60	LF	REMOV & SALV HDPE PIPE (24 IN)	\$23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 300.00
496-B	5,000	LF	REMOV & SALV FENCE (BARBED WIRE)	\$0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 15,000.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
552-A	6,600	LF	WIRE FENCE (TY A) (MOD)	\$3.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$9.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$9.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$12.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$12.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$4.00	\$ 26,400.00
552-B	5	EA	GATE (TY 1)	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
666-A	7,200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$0.46	\$ 3,312.00	\$0.65	\$ 4,680.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$0.60	\$ 4,320.00	\$0.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$0.60	\$ 4,320.00
666-B	7,200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$0.46	\$ 3,312.00	\$0.65	\$ 4,680.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$0.60	\$ 4,320.00	\$0.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$0.60	\$ 4,320.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
CR 177 - NEW CONSTRUCTION				\$	484,587.00	\$	530,555.20	\$	652,969.50	\$	588,695.50	\$	627,198.50	\$	531,329.65

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS	\$	1,399,935.00	\$	1,529,311.95	\$	1,414,825.00	\$	1,542,543.00	\$	1,514,719.75	\$	1,684,790.00
CR 177 - NEW CONSTRUCTION	\$	484,587.00	\$	530,555.20	\$	652,969.50	\$	588,695.50	\$	627,198.50	\$	531,329.65
TOTAL AMOUNT BID	\$	1,884,522.00	\$	2,059,867.15	\$	2,067,794.50	\$	2,131,238.50	\$	2,141,918.25	\$	2,216,119.65